MRD 10.13.00

09/6479**13** 433 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 OCT 2000

	 11-13-	-2000		
B/O FORM PTO-159	95 (Rev. 4/00)			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	10151	3321		
To the Commis	ssioner for Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	s thereof.	
1. Name of Conv	veying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	Jean-Louis BOUGAMONT	Name:	REXAM S	OFAB
	Herve LOMPECH			
	Pierre DUMONT	Internal Address:		
		Street Address:	15 bis Ro	ute Nationale
□ Additi	onal names of conveying parties attached.			
3. Nature of Con	oveyance:			
⊠Assignment □ Merger		City, State, Zip:	76470 LE TREPORT	
□Se	ecurity Agreement 🗆 Change of Name		FRANCE	
□ 0	ther:			
Execution Date: 21 September 2000		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
If this document	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is: 21 September 2000			
	☐ Additional Num	hers Attached.		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of App Pate	olications and ents Involved:	1
Name:	J. ERNEST KENNEY	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	⊠ Enclosed		
	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1	Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
			OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOONT
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
a tru	the best of my knowledge and belief, the lovest the copy of the original document.	oing is true and corre	ect and any	attached copy is October 13, 2000
II .	. ERNEST KENNEY	epy in	vy	Date
Nar	me of Person Signing	Signature	_/	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments and document		

10/17/2000 ERIMANDO 00000050 09647913

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid,

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Full name of Jean-Louis BOUGAMONT, Hervé LOMPECH, Pierre DUMONT Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Full name and REXAM SOFAB a French Corporation domiciliated: address of Assignee(s) 15 BIS ROUTE NATIONALE - 76470 LE TREPORT - FRANCE [hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled Title of DEVICE FOR PRE-POSITIONING A COVERING COLLAR ON A PUSHBUTTON Invention which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR99/00859 on 13 APRIL 1999 entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial ; the aforesaid appli-Number on cation for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s). Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at LE TREPORT (FRANCE) this 21st day of SEPTEMBER 2000 Date INVENTOR(S): Full signature(s) Jean-Louis BOUGAMONT Inventor(s) Hervé LOMPECH Pierre DUMONT

> PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 10/13/2000